
8 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND .GAZETIE 2809 

Tariff Notice No.1981/175-App/icationsfor Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

CH 
AK 
AK 

AK 

CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
CH 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 
CH 

AK 

CH 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

No. 

13515 32.13.009 

13476 34.02.000 

13475 34.02.000 
13479 34.02.000 

13481 34.02.000 

13480 34.02.000 
13516 34.02.000 

13478 34.02.000 
13477 34.02.000 

13437 34. 05. 001 

13461 38.11.049 

13527 38.19.079 

13528 38.19.079 

13529 38.19.079 

13530 39.01.005 

13531 39. 01.115 
13462 39.02.025 

123 39 .02.065 
13438 39.02.125 
13464 39.07.299 

13508 39. 07. 299 

125 39.07.299 
13466 40.09.001 

13517 40.13.009 

13503 
13519 

132 
733 
466 

48.07.131 
59.17.039 
64.05.000 
73.12.019 
73.15.149 

13467 73.18.009 

426 
13520 

731 
122 

13485 

73 .18.009 
74.19.009 
73.23.019 
73.40.001 

84.10.029 

120 84.22.009 

13487 
13488 
13489 
13512 
13499 

391 

401 
13490 
13491 

732 

84.30,029 
84.45.009 
84.56.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

85.01.049 
85.03.001 
85.11.009 
85.19.009 

Goods 

Transparent silk screen printing inks, peculiar to use for printing on 
metalised polyester 

Emulsogen E, a combination of special alkyl aryl polyglycol ethers with 
fatty amine salts 

Genapol LRO paste, for use in making polyvinyl acetate . . . . 
Hoe S 1567, a combination of non-ionic and anion-active tensio-active 

substances 
Hoe S 1610, a mono ethanol amine salt of mono/dialkylglycol ether 

phosphoric acid esters 
Hoe T 1620, an ester of highly ethoxylated bifunctional alcohol .. 
Lexemul 561, non-ionic modified self emulsifying cosmetic grade 

glyceryl monostearate 
Remo! L, a diphenol mixed in mainly non-ionic emulsifiers .. 
Remo! LE, a non-ionic blend of different carrier substances based on 

aromatic esters and diphenol 
Simichrome polish, peculiar to use for polishing steel dies used in plastic 

moulding 
Sonar herbicide, a technical fluridone, to be used as aquatic weed control 

for macrophytes in lakes, drains and ponds 
Alkoxylated cetyl alcohol, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry 

preparations 
Bismuth oxychloride SB C 25 HL, for use in making cosmetic and 

toiletry preparations 
Sodium phosphated monoglyceride, for use in making cosmetic and 

toiletry preparations 
Poe (38) pop (30) block polymer, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry 

preparations 
Permalam polyester film, a heat seal film. . . . . . . . 
Spraylat strippable coating, to be used in protecting Otis elevators 

during manufacture, and as a screen printing aid 
Cast acrylic tube . . . . . . . . . . . . 
P.P. silox 2L/O, used for making self adhesive tape . . . . 
Anthony N-1566---CA and N-1567-CA, corner stake and carriage 

assembly, used in making aluminium sliding fly screens and security 
screen doors 

Plastic former blanks, used to cut profile shapes of spectacle frames to 
enable ophthalmic lenses to be shaped to the same dimensions and 
curvature 

Polycarbonate lens and reflex reflectors, for making road safety lamps .. 
Gates 4 FLH, ¼ in. (6.4 mm) I.D. SAE 30 R2 type I hose, used as input 

and output hoses on filters 
R.F.D. hazard protective clothing of chlorobutyl nylon, for acid pro­

tection, when imported in sets consisting of bib and brace overalls, 
non-seep cap with visor and cape 

Durolin edging material, fully cured melamine impregnated paper .. 
Chesterton mechanical packings, excluding types 1724 and 1740 .. 
Adidas outsoles, model Summit . . . . . . . . 
Cold rolled steel strip, 1.6 mm x 279 mm . . . . . . 
Drawn stainless steel wire T 304 soft annealed 38 s.w.g. (0.1524 mm) and 

and 39 s.w.g. (0.1321 mm) 
Bourbon tubing, viz: . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Chromium molybdenum steel tubes, for use in making pressure gauges 
and thermometers 

Hamilton stainless steel tubing, peculiar for use in laboratories .. 
Passive heat pipe heat exchangers . . . . . . . . 
Recovery drums of 250 litres or 320 litres capacity . . . . 
Forged tool steel rings (International material code A.I.S.I.D.6), to be 

made into a press tool die (5 only) 
Labour hydraulic balance self-priming pumps, for removing liquids 

from underground tanks and pumping corrosive liquids 
Offloading and stacking device, type S2600, to be used in conjunction 

with a LUD Guillotine (one only) 
Heben Streit type EM II turbomixer system with accessories. . . . 
D.Q. Ripsizer machine and spares . . . . . . . . 
Ball mill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Gram automatic stick inserter, for ice cream making machines .. 
Labotek mini-master-batcher for fully automatic dosing and mixing of 

master-batch or additives in granular shape for plastics processing 
Murphy "Rapide" cable stripping machine, to be used for cutting off 

the outer cover from wire so that the wire may be recovered for re­
cycling 

Mini hydro electric generating set . . . . 
Sarome alkaline batteries, type LR44/1.5 V .. 
Induction melting furnace . . . . . . 
Fault pressure relays, for use in making transformers 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

5* Aul Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

15 
15 

10 

15 
15 

15 
15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

99 
15 
99 
15 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
15 


