THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/175—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Pari
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
AK	13515	32.13.009		Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	13476	34.02.000	metalised polyester Emulsogen E, a combination of special alkyl aryl polyglycol ethers with fatty amine salts	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	13475 13479	34.02.000 34.02.000	Genapol LRO paste, for use in making polyvinyl acetate Hoe S 1567, a combination of non-ionic and anion-active tensio-active	Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
H.O.	13481	34.02.000	substances Hoe S 1610, a mono ethanol amine salt of mono/dialkylglycol ether phosphoric acid esters	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. AK	13480 13516		Hoe T 1620, an ester of highly ethoxylated bifunctional alcohol Lexemul 561, non-ionic modified self emulsifying cosmetic grade	Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
H.O. H.O.	13478 13477	34.02.000 34.02.000	Remol LE, a non-ionic blend of different carrier substances based on	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	13437	34.05.001	aromatic esters and diphenol Simichrome polish, peculiar to use for polishing steel dies used in plastic	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	13461	38.11.049	moulding Sonar herbicide, a technical fluridone, to be used as aquatic weed control for macrophytes in lakes, drains and ponds	Free*	Free*	15
AK	13527	38.19.079	Alkoxylated cetyl alcohol, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry preparations	Free*	Free*	15
AK	13528	38.19.079	Bismuth oxychloride SB C 25 HL, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry preparations	Free*	Free*	15
AK	13529	38.19.079	Sodium phosphated monoglyceride, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry preparations	Free*	Free*	15
AK	13530	39.01.005	Poe (38) pop (30) block polymer, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry preparations	Free*		••
AK H.O.	13531 13462	39.01.115 39.02.025	Permalam polyester film, a heat seal film	Free*		::
CH	123	39.02.065	Cast acrylic tube	Free*		1
AK AK	13438 13464	39.02.125 39.07.299	P.P. silox 2L/O, used for making self adhesive tape Anthony N-1566-CA and N-1567-CA, corner stake and carriage assembly, used in making aluminium sliding fly screens and security	Free* Free*	Free*	i5
AK	13508	39.07.299	screen doors Plastic former blanks, used to cut profile shapes of spectacle frames to enable ophthalmic lenses to be shaped to the same dimensions and curvature	Free*	Free*	15
CH AK	125 13466	39.07.299 40.09.001	Polycarbonate lens and reflex reflectors, for making road safety lamps Gates 4 FLH, ½ in. (6.4 mm) I.D. SAE 30 R2 type I hose, used as input	Free*	Free*	15
AK	13517	40.13.009	and output hoses on filters R.F.D. hazard protective clothing of chlorobutyl nylon, for acid protection, when imported in sets consisting of bib and brace overalls, non-seep cap with visor and cape	Free*	Free*	99
AK	13503	48.07.131	Durolin edging material, fully cured melamine impregnated paper	Free*		
AK	13519	59.17.039	Chesterton mechanical packings, excluding types 1724 and 1740	Free*	Free*	15
CH	132	64.05.000	Adidas outsoles, model Summit	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	733 466	73.12.019 73.15.149	Cold rolled steel strip, 1.6 mm × 279 mm Drawn stainless steel wire T 304 soft annealed 38 s.w.g. (0.1524 mm) and and 39 s.w.g. (0.1321 mm)	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
AK	13467	73.18.009	Bourbon tubing, viz:	5*	Aul Free*	15
H.O.	426	73.18.009	and thermometers Hamilton stainless steel tubing, peculiar for use in laboratories	Free*	Free*	99
AK	13520	74.19.009	Passive heat pine heat exchangers	Free*	Free*	15
i.o.	731	73.23.019	Recovery drums of 250 litres or 320 litres capacity	Free*	Free*	99
CH	122	73.40.001	Forged tool steel rings (International material code A.I.S.I.D.6), to be made into a press tool die (5 only)	Free*	Free*	15
AK	13485	84.10.029	Labour hydraulic balance self-priming pumps, for removing liquids from underground tanks and pumping corrosive liquids of the liquid tanks and pumping corrosive liquids of the liquid tanks and pumping corrosive liquids of the liquid tanks and the liquid tanks a	Free*	Free*	10
CH K	120 13487	84.22.009 84.30.029	Offloading and stacking device, type \$2500, to be used in conjunction with a LUD Guillotine (one only) Heben Streit type EM II turbomixer system with accessories	Free*	Free*	10
K	13488	84.45.009	D.Q. Ripsizer machine and spares	Free*	Free*	10
K	13489	84.56.009	Ball mill	Free*	Free*	liŏ
K	13512	84.59.059	Gram automatic stick inserter, for ice cream making machines	Free*	Free*	10
K	13499	84.59.059	Labotek mini-master-batcher for fully automatic dosing and mixing of	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	391	84.59.059	master-batch or additives in granular shape for plastics processing Murphy "Rapide" cable stripping machine, to be used for cutting off the outer cover from wire so that the wire may be recovered for re-	Free*	Free*	10
VN	401	85.01.049	cycling Mini hydro electric generating set	Free*	Free*	10
K	13490 13491	85.03.001 85.11.009	Sarome alkaline batteries, type LR44/1.5 V Induction melting furnace	Free* Free*	Free*	iò
			Induction meiting furnace	C COSC	C FEET	117